UNOFFICIAL COPY

y s

03013 95 11) 95273613

DEPT-01 RECDRDING $41.00

THOO12 TRAM 3762 04/24/95 13117100

1982 ¢ M H—-9%5—-273613
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

—

7

23,9 22¢ 7x2€%d‘;,

/
(-

FIFTH MODIFICATION ACREEMENT

THL2) PIFTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of
February 1, 1955, by and betwsen DENNIA J, HIFFMAN, JORN E.
SHAFPER and E, THCWAS COLLINS, JR. (oollactively, the "QOriginal

"), RICHAPO E, HULINA ("Hulina"), THE THROOP GROUP
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 4an Illinois limited partnership (the 613
"Mortgagor") and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking \
assooiation (the "Bank")’

HIZIAERERET W
WHEREAS, the Originai Borrowers, Daniel G, Anderson

-y
-

the following documents (colleativialy. the "Doguments®): 1

("Anderson®). the Mortgagor and (bu Bank heratofore entered into e
4

(1) Line of Credit Letter dated a2 of October 1, 1991 (the Ej
"Letter Adreement"), from the Bank to the Original Borrowars Eﬁ

and Anderaon;

(11) Becured Note dated as of October 1, )391 (the "Note"),
from the Original Borrowers and Anderson to tle Hank in the
original principal amount of $500,000 (increassd to $750,000 on
October 31, 1993);

(111) Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of Uztober 1,
1891 (the "Mortgage")., from the Mortgagor to the Bank, racorded
in the 0ffice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois, on January 30, 1992, as Doocument No. 92060031,

—

Permanent Tax Index Number: This Instrument Prepared by and
to be Returned After Racording
to:

14-32-311-007
Eligabeth P, 8trand, Eaq.
Address of Premises: Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather
& Geraldson
North of North Avenue SBuite 4200
and Ruat of Throop Street 55 East Monrce Street
Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinols 60603

BOX 333-CTI




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3F ESIPRIWATY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

(1v) Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October 1,
1991 (the "Assiconment cof Rents"), from the Mortgagor to the
Bank, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, on January 30, 1992, as Document No.
92060022,

(v} Indemnity Agresment dated as of October 1, 1591, from
the Mortgagor, the Original Borrowers and Anderacn to the Bank;

and

(vi) SBeourity Agreement (Partnership Intersats) dated as of
Ootorer 1, 1991 (the "

Asgigurent®), from the Original Borrowers and Anderson to the
Bank; #ud

WHEKEAS. the Documents were previcusly modified and amended
by the Modification Agreement dated as of October 1, 1992 (the
" ina") by and among the Original Borrowers,
Anderson, the Mortcagor and the Bank, recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Desir of Cook County, Illinocis, on November 19,
1992, as Dooument No. ¥2068166, by the Second Modification
Agreement dated as of Catober 31, 1993 (the "Saegond
Modification"), by and axony the Original Borrowsrs, Hulina, the
Mortgagor and the Bank, reccsded in the Office of said Recorder
of Desda on December 7, 1993, »& Document No. 93998539, the Third
Modification Agreement dated ax of November 15, 1994 (the "Third
Modification"), by and among the Criginal Borrowers, Hulina, the
Mortgagor and the Bank, recorded in the Office of sald Recorder
of Deeds on January 4, 1995, as Documart No. 95005425, and the
Fourth Modification Agresment dated asy of January 1, 19395 (the
"Fourth Modification"), by and among the Ciiginal Borrowers,
Hulina, the Mortgagor and th k, recorded in the Office of
12 ecorder of Deeds on e:ﬂﬂﬁi@ , 19%%. as Document No.
9 Bhe First Modification, the Second Yorificaticn, the

Third Modification and the Fourth Modification being sometimes
referred to herein collectively as the "Praevioug Modifications"):

and

WHEREAS, the Documents, as modified and amended Lv the
Previocus Modifications, encumber the real eatate descrikes in
Exhibit A attached hereto and the personal property locatya
thereon; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to make certain modifications
and amendments to the Documents, as previcusly modified and
amended by the Previous Modifications, as more fully provided for

herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the
mutual covenants and agresments contained herein, and other good




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
T

v TR

W )

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whioh
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Recitals Part of Agresmant: References te
Doguments. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into
and made a part of this Agresment. Except as otherwise stated
herein, all references in this Agreement to any one or more of
the Documents shall be deemed to inciude the previocus
modifications and amendments to the Doouments provided for in the
Previous Modifications, whether or not expreas reference is made
to such previous medifications and amendmenta.

*ien 2. Ingrease in Line. The amount of the line of
credit evidinced and secured by the Documenta (the "Line") is
hereby incruaved by the amount of $350,000, from $750,000 to
$1,000,000, au® all of the Documents are hereby modified and
amended accordingly. Without limitation on the generality of the
foregoing, the amaunt "$§750,000" is hereby changed to
ng1,000,000" sach tine it appears in the Documents, and the
amount "Saeven Hundrwd Fifty Thousand" is hereby changed to "One
Million" each time it tppoars in the Doouments. The amount of
the increase in the Line &hall be made available for direct
borrowings and for the isgwiiance of letters of credit as described
in Section 1(b) of the Lette: Agrsement, as modified and amended
by the Previous Modifications aud as modified and amended by this

Agreement,

Section 3. Documents to Securs Lincoln Partners Loan;
o9s. The loan that is

Crops Default with Lincoln Partners &

evidenced and secured by the "lLinceln 2urtners Loan Documents”
(a8 defined in paragraph (a) of this Sectiunm, 3) shall be secured
on a parity and equality of rank with the lire. The Documents
are hereby modified and amended toc the exten’. necessary to
provide for such seourity. Any and all refereares in the
Documents to the obligations secured thereby shall include a
reference to the "Lincoln Partners Loan," the "Liauolr

Note® and the "Lincoln Partners Loan Documents" (eacn s defined
in paragraph (a) of this Section 3), and a reference ic nll
principal, interest and other amounts payable under the Lincoln
Partners Note and the other Lincoln Partners Loan Documentr, and
all other obligations under and/or evidenced by the Lincola
Partners Note and the other Lincoln Partners Loan Documents. Any
and all amounts recovered through the exercise of remedies under
any of the Documents, which under the terms of any such Document
are to be applied to the principal, intereat or other amounts due
under the Note and the other Documents, shall be appliad first to
principal, interest and other amounts due under the Note and the
other Documents, and next principal, interest and other amounts
due under the Lincoln Partners Note and the other Lincoln
Partners Loan Documents. An event of default under any of the

£ISLLZS6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




’
¥

UNOFFICIAL COI{:’Yl

e i )
‘. ‘e

Lincoln Partners Loan Doocuments shall constitute an event of
default under the Documents. The Doouments are hereby modified
and amended to incorporate the foregoing provisions of thia
Section 3, Without limitation on the generality of the foregoing
provisions of thies Bection 3 --

(a) The following definitiona shall be added to Section 1.1
of the Mortgage!

*Lincoln Partners Doouments" means the Lincoln
Partners Note, the Lincoln Partners Mortgage, and all other
sacuments and instrumsnts at any time evidencing and
sesuring the Lincoln Partners Loan, as same may have
heretcfore been or may hereafter be modified, amendaed,
reneasy or extended.

npinseln Partners Loan" meana the mortgage loan in the
original cwount of $875,000 (3471,000 currently
outstanding) (waca by the Mortgages to the Lincoln Trustee
to provide morcgezs financing for the property commonly
knorn :l Linocoln Marketplace, Highway 10, Lincoln,
Illinois.

"Lincoln Partnery mortgage" means the Mortgage and
Seourity Agreement dated as of November 1, 1991, from the
Linceoln Trustes to the Mucszrgasgee, as same may have
heretofore been or may hersu’cer be modified, amended,

renawed or extended.

vLincoln Partners Note" mear.z the Mortgage Note of the
Lincoln Trustes dated November 1, 13%i, in the original
principal amount of $§875,000 ($471,000 currently
outstanding), made payable to the order of the Mortgagee,
as same may have herstofore besn or may hareafter be
modified, amended, renewsd or extended.

nLingoln Trustee" means American National Pank and
Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking asroiiation,
as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated March 25,1891,
and known as Trust No, 1136295-02,

In addition, for purposes of this Agreement, the terms defined
above shall have the respective meanings specified above.

(b) Page 3 of the Mortgage is hereby modified and amended
as follows:

(1) By inserting the words "and the Lincolan
Partners Note" immediately following the words "the Note"
in the first line of paragraph (a) on such page)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

(11) By inserting the words "and of the Lincoln
Trustee under the Lincoln Partners Note" immediately
following the words "the Note" in the fourth line of
paragraph (a) on such page)

and

(114) By revising paragraph (b) on such page in its
entirety to read as followm:

(b) Performance and observance by the Mortgagor and
the Lincoln Trustee of all of the terme, covenants and
provisions of this Mortgage and the Lincoln Partners

Mortgage, respectively;.

(c) Pare 4 of the Mortgage is hereby modified and amended
as follows:

(1) By ipzerting the words "and Lincoln Partners Loan
Documents" inweliately following the words "the other Loan
Documents" each %ine they appear in paragraphs (c) and (d)
on such page;

and

(11) By inserting int( the paragraph that begins with
the words "PROVIDED, HOWEVFR " immediately following the
word "contained," in the f£iz’h line thereof, the words "and

if the Lincoln Trustee shall pay the principal and all
interest as provided in the Lincoin Partners Note,'.

(d) Section 3.1 of the Mortgage is nexreby modified and
amended by adding the following paragraph nt the end of such
Section:

LI LZEE6

The Lincoln Partners Note secured hersby, which is hereby
incorporated inte this Mortgage by refersnce wiih the same
effect as if set forth in full herein, ise in the 2riginal
principal amount of $575,000 ($471,000 currently
ocutstanding), and bears interest at a variable racs of 1%
per annum in addition to the Mortgagee’'s Prime Rate (.8
defined above) from time to time in effect while the
Lincoln Partners Note is outstanding. Interest is payable
on the Lincoln Partners Note in arrears on the first day of
each month commencing January 1, 1992. Commencing on
January 1, 1993, monthly principal payments are due and
payable on the Lincoln Partners Note in the amount of
84,000, All of the unpaid prinaipal of and accrued and
unpaid interest on the Lincoln Partners Note are due and
payable in full on December 30, 1995.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY | .

(e) Bection 4.1 of the Mortgage is hereby modified and
amended as followst

(1) By inserting the words "or the Lincoln
Partners Note" immediately following the words "the Note"
in the wecond line of paragraph (a) of such Section)

(11) By inserting the words "or by the Linocoln
Trustee under the Lincoln Partners Loan Documents,"
immediately following the worde "Loan Documents," in the
£i¢th line of paragraph (a) of such Section; and

(iid) By inserting the words "or the Lincoln
Partsnecs Loan Documents" immediately following the words
"other f<an Documents" in the fourth line of paragraph (g)

of such Savtion.

(£} The ficst "WHEREAS" clause on page 1 of the Assignment
of Rents is herebyr podified and amendad by inserting the
following language iwzsdiately following the word "Mortgage" in
the fifth line of such olause: ", and of the Lincoln Partnars
Note {(as defined in the Yinrtgage) alsc secured by the

Mortgage) "

(g) The Note is hereby mcditied and amended by inserting
words "or any of the Lincoln Pacstners Loan Documenta"
izmediately following the words "che Loan Documents" in the
sighth line of the fourth full grazmiatical paragraph on page 2
of the Note; and

(h) Section 5 of the Assignment of Fenis im hereby modified
and amended by inserting the words “or thc Uingoln Partnars
Note (as defined in the Mortgage)" immediataly following the
word: "the said Mortgage Note" in the eixth liie of such
Section.

Section 4. Attachment to Note. The Bank may, »ul prior to
any tranafer by it of the Note shall, attach a copy of tpis
Agreement to the original Note and place an endorsement cn the
original Note making reference to the fact that such attaciurant
has been made.

Sectiop 5.

. The Decouments shall remain in full
force and effect as originally executed and delivered by the
parties, except as previously modified and amended by ths
Previous Modifications and as expressly modified and amendsd
hersin. The Original Borrowers, Hulina and the Mortgagor heresby
(1) confirm and reaffirm all of their obligations under the

CIL2E6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,.CQPY .

Doouments, as previocusly modified and amended by the Previous
Modifioations and am modified and amended herein) (ii)
acknowledge and agree that the Bank, by entaring into thias
Agreemant, does not waive any existing or future default or evant
of default under any of the Documents, or any rights or remedies
under any of the Documents, except as expressly provided herein;
(1i1) acknowledge and agree that the Bank has not herstofore
waived any default or svent of default under any of the
Documents, or any rights or remedies under any of the Documents;
and (iv) acknowledge that they do not have any defense, set-off
or countarclaim to the payment or performance of any of their
cbligations under the Doocuments, as previously modified and
amended u» the Previcus Modifications and as modified and amended
herein. ‘7n addition, the Original Borrowers and Hulina heraby
acknowledge and agree that thelr respective obligations under the
Documants shei) ocontinue in full force and effect notwithmtanding
the fact that, pursuant to the provimions of the 8econd
Modification, Anderson was previously releamed from liability
under the Letter Agcsvemsnt and the Note, All references in the
Documents to any one or more of the Documents, or to the "Loan
Documents," shall be dremsd to refer to such Document, Documants
or Loan Documents, as tir case may be, as previously modified and
amended by the Previous NoZifications and as modified and amended

by thia Agreement.

. e, _Representatione and Werranties.
In order to induce the Bank to enter into this Agreement, the
Original Borrowers, Hulina and the Yrrtgagor hersby certitfy,
represent and warrant to the Bank thet all certifications,
representations and warranties contained in the Documents and in
all certificates heretofore delivered to Ln> Bank are trus and
correct as of the date herecf, and all such Certifications,
representations and warranties are hereby rainde and made to
apeak as of the date of this Agresment,

Entire Adqreement. This Agreemurt sets forth

all of the covenants, promises, agreements, conditione and
understandings of the parties relating to the subject untter of
this Agresement, and there are no covenants, promises, asresments,
conditions or understandings, either oral or written, betvoen
them other than as are herein set forth.

Segtion 8. . This Agreement shall inure to tha
benefit of and shall be binding upon the parties and their
respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Section 8. Severability. 1In the event any provision of
this Agreement shall be held invalid or unsnforceable by any
court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not
invalidate or rendar unenforceable any other provision hereof.

£I9E L2586




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘ . Thi.
Agresment may be amended, changed, modified, altered or
terminated only by a written instrument executed by all of the
parties hersto,

Seotion 1l1. Construction.

(a) The worda "hereof," “herein," and "hereunder," and
other words of a similar import refer to this Agreement as a
whole and not to the individual Sections in which such terms are
used.

{>) References to Bections and other subdivisiona of this
Agresment sre to the designated Sections and other subdivisions
of this Agrasment as originally executed.

{e) Tus hoadings of this Agreement are for convenience
only and shall nut define or limit the provisions hereof.

(d) Where thz dontext so requires, words umsed in singular
shall include the plurui and vice versa, and words of ona gender
shall include all othex canders.

320 of Counterparts. This Agresment may
be simultanoously executed in saveral counterparts, each of which
shall be an original and all ¢f which shall constitute but one
and the same instrument.

gection 13. governing Law. Zhie Agreement is prepared and
entered into with the intention that <¢he law of the State of
Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have rxacuted this

instrument as of the date first above/

J. Hiffman

Sets

/g‘;

6

¢l

T2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
mzduvjf/ldmu

Richard R, Hulina

j

THE THRYGF

GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BY. 2 ’1Z“W’/<2£’\——-

By

E. Thomnl Collins, Jr\. General
Partner

LASALLE NR’;ONRL BANK
,,[/ﬁl_;
By £ &, I
fifle: éﬁgp”VUW;i,f“'

7
&
g
&
x




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 L NN &




UNOFFICIAL GQPY

STATRE OF ILLINCIE )
) 88
COUNTY CGF COO K )

?l, The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Mday of FPebruary, 1853, by Dennis J, Riftman, John E., Shaffer
and E. Thomas Collins, Jr., individually and as all of the
general partners on behalf of The Throop Group Limited
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership,

e

ARICIAL SEALY

WANGA A, UNDERWOOD X/ % By 2
Notary Fub'ic, State of lllingls QﬁZM

My Commisslac-craess fuly 21, 1998 Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOLS - )
;, 88
COUINTY OFCOOK

'g The foregoing inst¢ument was acknowledged before me this
Mdny of February, 1995, 2y Richard E, Hulins.

W PV i e

SO AL it A LontoirpeeSL

Notary Public, State of lllinols

My Commissian Expires Juy 21, 1998 Nntary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS
88

COUNTY OF COOK

Marcin
The f.ut/;going instrument was acknowledged heiore me this
3‘“ day of hhﬂm, 1995, by Lisa J., Cunningham, Vice
President of LasSalle Naticnal Bank, a national banking
assooiation, on behalf of the associatioen.

" OFFICIAL SEAL * . ﬁ"&%
JANET M, POLACEK Notary Pubiic

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/4/96

£I9CL2ZE6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[ XY
ua
re
M
gj ”
.
v
-
e
L=
e




UNOFFICIAL,COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 1 IN ILLINOIS BTERL COMPANY'S NORTH WORKS
ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE S8O0UTH 1/2 OF BECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL TAKEN
AS A TRACT, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A8 FOLLOWS:

COMMENCIFG AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF BLOCK 1 AFORESAID,
BEING ALS0 THE EASTERLY LINE OF NORTH THROOP STREET, BAID POINT
BEING 290, !y FEET NORTH OF THE MOST SBOUTHWEESTERLY CORNER OF BLOCK
1 APORESAID; THENCE NORTH 62 DEGREES, 38 MINUTES, 53 SECONDS
EAST, 267.30 F&¥T; THENCE SOUTH 27 DEGREES, 30 MINUTES, 24
SECONDS BAST, §6.19 FERT; TO THE HEREINAFTER DESIGNATED POINT OF
BEGINNING OF THE FCLUOWING DEBCRIBED TRACT; THENCE NORTH 27
DEGREES, 30 MINUTES, 24 SECONDS WEST, 96.19 FEET) THENCE NORTH 62
DEGREES, 38 MINUTES, 53 JECONDS EAST, 170.29 FEET; THENCE NORTH
27 DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 20 S8ECONDS WEST, 9.65 FEET; THENCE NORTH
62 DEGREES, 35 MINUTES, 2y JECONDS EAST, 13.68 FEET; THENCE NORTH
27 DEGREES, 25 MINUTES, 36 #<CONDS WEST, 110.00 PEET; THENCE
NORTH 18 DEGRERS, 15 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST, 324.53 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WESTERLY DOCK LIN® OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE
CHICAGO RIVER; THENCE SOUTHERLY ANO EASTERLY ALONG SAID DOCK
LINE, TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITZ A LINE PABSING THROUGH THE
HEREINABOVE DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGLNWTNG AND BEARING NORTH 62
DEGREES, 37 MINUTES, 31 SECONDS EAST; THENCE SOUTH §2 DEGREES, 37
MINUTES, 31 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE LAST DLSTRIBED LINE, 372.60
PEET TO THE HERBINABOVE DESIGNATED POINT OF LEGINNING IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2t

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS RESERVED IN DRED FROM
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a4 TRUBTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 10, 1988 AND KNOWN af TRUST
NUMBER 106192-03 TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO DATED JANUARY 25. 2981
AND RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1591 A8 DOCUMENT 51047847 FOR INCRZSS
AND EGRESS OVER, UPON AND ACROSS THOSE PORTIONS OF EXHIBIT A
ATTACHED THERETQ, REASONABLY REQUIRED BY THE GRANTOR TO PROVIDE
ACCESS WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 25 FEET FOR MOTOR VEHICLE AND
PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC TO AND FROM PARCEL 1 AND THE PUBLIC ROADWAY
COMMONLY XNOWN AS NORTH THROOP STREET IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

&
3
3

b
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PR LW
‘l,a.f - __\..:f




